Thickness Gauge
DD Series
Model DD-50
  DD-200
  DD-300
  DD-500
Edition DD 02.0.E
Instruction Manual

3. Maintenance
Keep the thickness gauge always dry. Water and other liquids should not contact the
thickness gauge, in order to avoid damaging the electronic.
Don`t clean the thickness gauge with acetone.
Change the battery as described in the operating manual for the dial gauge
* The thickness gauge does not meet the DIN, EN or ISO standards. The feeler shape and the pressure are
 corresponding to DIN-EN-ISO standards.
Model Depth
of jaws
Standard Application Feeler
Ø
Feeler
cm²
Measuring
pressure
DD-50-T 50 mm
according to
DIN EN ISO 5084*
Textiles and
non-woven
textiles
50.42 20 1 kPa
DD-200-T 200 mm
DD-300-T 300 mm
DD-500-T 500 mm
DD-50-V 50 mm
according to
DIN EN ISO 9073-2*
Fleece 56.42 25 0.5 kPa
DD-200-V 200 mm
DD-300-V 300 mm
DD-500-V 500 mm
DD-50-L 50 mm
according to
DIN EN ISO 2589*
Leather 10 0.785 49.1 kPa
DD-200-L 200 mm
DD-300-L 300 mm
DD-500-L 500 mm
3
4. Specifications
 Measuring range: 0 - 10 mm (Option 0 - 25 mm)
 Resolution: 0.01 mm / 0.0005 inch